Distributor benefits if it meets the performance goals established by PENTA ESP.  Performance goals 
for the 2025 calendar year are: 

3.1. Place orders for Products throughout the calendar year in a minimum amount of 
US$250,000; and 

3.2. Make total purchases of Products from PENTA ESP equal to at least one hundred twenty-
five percent (125%) of Distributor’s total purchases of Products from PENTA ESP in the 
preceding calendar year; and 

3.3. Maintain an inventory of Products to facilitate prompt fulfillment of sales to Distributor’s 
customers, in a minimum amount equal to at least ten percent (10%) of Distributor’s